Memorandum of Understanding

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI 2020-21



KAKATIYA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE HANAMKONDA,

TELANGANA

ACTIVITIES UNDER MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

MoU Signed With	Year of Signing	Duration	Year Wise Activities	List the actual activities under each MOU
Nehru Yuva Kendra,Warangal	2020	2 years	2020-21	Attended as Judge District Level Declamation Contest 26.11.2021

Place: Hanumakonda

Memorandum of Understanding between Nehru Yuvaka Kendra, Warangal and Department of Hindi KGC Hanumakonda

02-11-2020



NEHRU YUVA KENDRA:WARANGAL :T.S Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India H.No.7-1-102/A, Near Hanamkonda Bus Station,Laxmipura,Warangal Dist. Telangana State Tele Ph.:0870-2958776 (O) Mail ID: dyc.warangal@gmail.com NYK Code : 7610 Pin code: 506 011



Date:02-11-2020

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA, Warangal, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Government of India.

And

Department of Hindi

KAKATIYA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, Hanaumakonda, Telangana

For enlightening and participating various activities among the student community on the importance of campus - community connectivity.

The broad-spectrum objective of this Memorandum of understanding (MOU) is to stimulate and Facilitate the development of mutually beneficial programmes which serve to enhance the awareness levels of the student community studying in there public funded Institutions and for the contribution to increase student participation in community development programmes.

- · Co-operation in conducting the skills enhancement trainings to the students towards self employment.
- Endeavour to encourage the students and staff to participate in the activities & completions conducted by Nehru Yuva Kendra (NYK)

The exchange of students & staff will be dependent on the Execution of Programmes.

Such exchange may take place for a period of 2 years i.e., from 02 November, 2020 academic year to 02 November, 2022 academic year agreedible to both the Institutions without any detriment to the academics of the students in their studies.

The aim of this Memorandum of understanding shall be to achieve a broad balance in the respective contributions & benefits.

This MOU comes into effect from : 02.11.2020.

G. Leelavathi, Asst. Professor (H.O.D.), Dept. of Hindi, Kakatiya Government College, Bakumakorda

(Anvesh Chinthala) District Youth Officer, Nchru Yuva Kendra, Warangal. Ph:9491383832

Activities under MoU in 2020-21

DISTRICT LEVEL DECLAMATION CONTEST

26-11-2021

Nehru yoga Kendra Warangal (Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, GoI) organized a *District level Declamation* contest on 26-11-2021. Dr. Leelavathi, Assistant Professor of Hindi was invited as a Judge for this competition.





Dr. Leelavathi, Assistant Professor of Hindi participating in District Level Declamation Contest as a Judge on 26-11-2021 as a part of MoU with Nehru Yuva Kendra.

Attendance Certificate



NEHRU YUVA KENDRA:WARANGAL :T.S Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India H.No.7-1-102/A, Near Hanamkonda Bus Station,Laxmipura,Warangal Dist. Telangana State Tele Ph.:0870-2958776 (O) Mail ID: dyc.warangal@gmail.com NYK Code : 7610 Pin code: 506 011 L.No.NYK/WGL /7610/ ATT. CERTIFICATE/2022-23/50



Date: 28-07-2022

To The Principal, Kakatiya Govt. College, Hanumkonda, Telangana state.

Honourable Sir,

Sub: attendance certificate issued to Dr. G. Leelavathi, asst professor of your college.

At the outset I convey my gratitude for your kind cooperation for successful conduct of district level declamation contest and national youth parliament (online) programs.

It is further certified that faculty member of your college, Dr.G.Leelavathi. Asst.Professor Department of Hindi Kakatiya Government College Hanumakonda has attended with your kind permission as empanelled judge on 26-11-2021 for District level Declamation Contest program and on 18-02-2022 and 19-02-2022 for national youth parliament (online) organised by Nehru Yuva Kendra Warangal.

We sincerely thank you for your kind cooperation.

Yours, faithfully,

(Anvesh Chinthala) District Youth Officer, Nehru Yuva Kendra, Warangal. जिला मुगा अधिकारी / District Youth Officer जेडर गुपा किंद्र / Nehru Yuva Kendra, कि. / Dist: वर्गगत / Warangal. ही. यत. / T.S. जन्म सर्कार / Government of India.
